Pgs 8 & 14 How we
can continue
Sergeant Dulle’s
HOPEFUL Mission
Inside this Issue
2-5 Telecommunications
2 from the Publisher
3 CAD/RMS

Take advantage of Data Systems’ free service and save
yourself a lot of trouble and rework in the process.
HOW TO HOW TO HOW TO order MDCs
  the EASY & CORRECT
Telecommunications
Radio
Director: Paul Kindell
Team Leader: Gary Hardwick 4T40
513.695.2860    |    Gary.Hardwick@wcoh.net
500 Justice Drive  Lebanon, OH 45036
695.HELP Option #5
5
Scan OFF - Safety ON when at incident!
Telecommunications
                    Click for 4minute training VIDEO!
You don‟t channel surf during your favorite show or ball game, so
don’t channel surf during an incident that has your safety on the line!
Scanning refresher: you can program 10-15 preferred talkgroups into your radio‟s scan list.
Your radio automatically switches between these talkgroups when they become active, with
higher priority for two talkgroups.   #1 priority is given to the talkgroup you are sitting on
(channel knob turned to).  #2 priority goes to the talkgroup you select while programming
your scan list.  The scan symbol has a dot next to it, indicating 2nd most important channel.
While scanning is nice during a slow day, it’s a safety hazard when working an incident.  The last thing
you need is your radio jumping talkgroup to talkgroup when you should be 100% focused on incident traffic.  You might
ask, “What if my incident channel is priority #1?  I won‟t miss a word, right?”  Wrong - here are 3 potential risks!
1. While scanning, there can be a delay in the audio, causing you to miss the
first couple words of a transmission.  Calls for action such as "Charge the line",
"Mayday", or "Don't Shoot", may be completely missed if your radio is coming
over from another scanned channel.
2. Missing the start of a transmission lowers the efficiency of radio communication.
Having to repeat communications jeopardizes safety.
3. You’re going to be distracted by lower priority talkgroup chatter like
“elderly woman feeling faint”, or “traffic stop in Clearcreek Township.”  This noise
does not belong in your ear during an incident!
The solution is quick and simple...
    HEY SHERIFF’S OFFICE & JAIL!
Look for this flyer posted around the jail & sheriff‟s office.
It explains when to use each channel on your radio.
1-14: Everyday Use
15: When Communications Seem Down (like the May 22nd outage)
16: Contact Dispatch While Repeater is Down
 Director: Bill Becker
Team Leader: Nancy Machulskiy
500 Justice Dr   Lebanon, OH
CommunicationsCommunicationsCommunications   Center
LAW ENFORCEMENT - READ!
We handle LEADS entries for agencies that don‟t have a
LEADS computer terminal.  March LEADS audit revealed that
many documents are not being submitted from
„non-terminal‟ agencies, threatening the removal of our
LEADS access.  We have a follow-up audit quickly
approaching making your document submission crucial!